





Limitless Libraries is a partnership between Metro Nashville Public Schools and the Nashville Public Library supported by the Office of the Mayor. Its goal is to improve and enhance school libraries and ease access to public library resources. MNPS students in grades K-12 may borrow items from the public library and have them delivered to their school. They may also return public library items to the school library.

**Primary (Elementary School)** students can only request items from the Nashville Public Library's juvenile collection while inside their school building. When searching from home, it is recommended that students log in to their accounts first and select their school from the dropdown menu to limit their search to the juvenile collection. All lost and damaged items will be billed at the regular library rates and must be reimbursed to the Nashville Public Library.

**Secondary (Middle and High School)** students have access to the full catalog and will follow the circulation policies set by the Nashville Public Library. All lost and damaged items will be billed at the regular library rates and must be reimbursed to the Nashville Public Library.

**For all MNPS students**, the student ID number serves as the student's library card at both the public library and school libraries. The Nashville Public Library will access the child's directory information to create and maintain the library account.

All MNPS students are automatically opted in to receive Limitless Libraries services if available at their schools. If parents or guardians wish to exclude their children from Limitless Libraries, they may sign this opt-out form. No action is required if permission is granted by parents or guardians.

Charter school students should contact their school administrator for more information regarding Limitless Libraries participation.

## **LIMITLESS LIBRARIES OPT-OUT:**

Only sign if you **DO NOT** want your child to have permission to access Limitless Libraries.

I wish to exclude my child (grades K-12) from Limitless Libraries. My child will not be able to have public library items delivered to school. MNPS does not have my permission to give Limitless Libraries access to my child. You do not need to take any action if you give permission for your student to access Limitless Libraries. Any materials requested by this student will be sent to the Nashville Public Library branch closest to the student's school. See the Nashville Public Library website for all locations and hours.

	<u> </u>
Parent/Guardian signature	Date
Parent/Guardian printed name	_
Student's full name (please print legibly)	Student ID number
School name	